
Coaches:

Paul Vitagliano, Head Coach
Kevin Green, Asst Coach
Philip Kamp, Volunteer
Colin Oczkowski, Volunteer

 New Hartford
(B) JV Football

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION DEPARTURE TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Aug 18, 2025 Mon Practice N/A 4:45
PM

7:45
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Aug 19, 2025 Tue Practice N/A 4:45
PM

7:45
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Aug 20, 2025 Wed Practice N/A 4:45
PM

7:45
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Aug 21, 2025 Thu Practice N/A 4:45
PM

7:45
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Aug 22, 2025 Fri Practice N/A 4:45
PM

7:45
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Aug 23, 2025 Sat Practice N/A 9:00
AM

10:30
AM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Aug 25, 2025 Mon Practice N/A 4:45
PM

6:30
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Aug 27, 2025 Wed Practice N/A 4:45
PM

6:30
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Aug 28, 2025 Thu Practice N/A 4:45
PM

6:30
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Aug 29, 2025 Fri Practice N/A 4:45
PM

6:30
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Sep 2, 2025 Tue Practice N/A 4:45
PM

6:30
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Sep 3, 2025 Wed Practice N/A 4:45
PM

6:30
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Sep 4, 2025 Thu Practice N/A 4:45
PM

6:30
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Sep 5, 2025 Fri Practice N/A 4:45
PM

6:30
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Sep 8, 2025 Mon Regular
Season @ Fowler 5:00

PM
7:30
PM

Fowler High School
Stadium

Bus/Driver:
B. Blunt

Departure Time:
3:00 PM
Return Date:
Return Time: 8:00
PM

L

Sep 13, 2025 Sat Regular
Season Henninger 9:00

AM
New Hartford HS
Turf Field NL

Sep 15, 2025 Mon Practice N/A 4:45
PM

6:30
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Sep 16, 2025 Tue Practice N/A 4:45
PM

6:30
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field



Sep 17, 2025 Wed Practice N/A 4:45
PM

6:30
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Sep 18, 2025 Thu Practice N/A 4:45
PM

6:30
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Sep 19, 2025 Fri Practice N/A 4:45
PM

6:30
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Sep 22, 2025 Mon Regular
Season

@ Institute of
Technology,
Syracuse

6:00
PM Corcoran Stadium Bus/Driver:

J. Luley

Departure Time:
4:00 PM
Return Date:
Return Time: 8:30
PM

L

Sep 23, 2025 Tue Practice N/A 4:45
PM

6:30
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Sep 24, 2025 Wed Practice N/A 4:45
PM

6:30
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Sep 25, 2025 Thu Practice N/A 4:45
PM

6:30
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Sep 26, 2025 Fri Practice N/A 2:45
PM

4:15
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Sep 29, 2025 Mon
Regular
Season
18-32 L

@ Central
Valley
Academy

5:00
PM

Fisher Elementary
Lower Tolpa Soccer
/ Football Field

Bus/Driver:
S. Achen

Departure Point:
Perry Receiving
Doors
Departure Time:
3:30 PM
Return Date:
Return Time: 7:30
PM

L

Oct 6, 2025 Mon Regular
Season Homer 4:30

PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

NL

Oct 7, 2025 Tue Practice N/A 4:45
PM

6:15
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Oct 8, 2025 Wed Practice N/A 4:45
PM

6:15
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Oct 9, 2025 Thu Practice N/A 4:45
PM

6:15
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Oct 10, 2025 Fri Practice N/A 4:45
PM

6:15
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Oct 13, 2025 Mon Regular
Season Chittenango 10:00

AM
12:00
PM

New Hartford HS
Turf Field L

Oct 14, 2025 Tue Practice N/A 4:45
PM

6:15
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Oct 15, 2025 Wed Practice N/A 4:45
PM

6:15
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Oct 16, 2025 Thu Practice N/A 4:45
PM

6:15
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION DEPARTURE TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE



Oct 17, 2025 Fri Practice N/A 4:45
PM

6:15
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Oct 20, 2025 Mon
Regular
Season
0-42 L

@ Vernon-
Verona-
Sherrill

5:00
PM Turf Field Stadium

Departure Point:
Perry Receiving
Doors
Departure Time:
3:30 PM

L

Oct 21, 2025 Tue Practice N/A 4:45
PM

6:15
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Oct 22, 2025 Wed Practice N/A 4:45
PM

6:15
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Oct 23, 2025 Thu Practice N/A 4:45
PM

6:15
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Oct 24, 2025 Fri Practice N/A 4:45
PM

6:15
PM

Perry JH
Football/Lacrosse
Field

Oct 27, 2025 Mon Regular
Season Camden 5:00

PM
New Hartford HS
Turf Field NL

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION DEPARTURE TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE
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